
DEPARTMENT 

Police Commissioner's Personnel Order 

Number: PO "13- 91 

Date: March 12, 2013 

Post/Mention: 

On February 21, 2013, Police Commissioner Edward F. Davis executed a Settlement Agreement 
with Officer Joseph Lynch, ID#86180, assigned to BAT/Administration Leave Unit, Org. #36134 for a 
violation of Rule 102 §3 (Conduct Unbecoming), §9 (Respectful Treatment), and §23 (Department 
Reports-Inaccurate Reporting) of the Boston Police Department Rules and Procedures arising out of 
lAD Case No. E2010-114. 

Officer Lynch made derogatory statements to an individual during a stop. Officer Lynch also 
used unreasonable judgment when he seized, frisked and searched the individual and failed to document 
the seizure in his FlO of the stop. 

In resolution of this matter, Officer Lynch has accepted a one (1) year suspension with six (6) 
months to serve and the balance to remain in abeyance for one (1) year from the date of execution of the 
Agreement. Officer Lynch will begin the suspension on February 25,2013. 

Police Officer Lynch is hereby reassigned to BAT/Suspended Section Org. #36133 effective 
Monday, February 25, 2013. 

Edward F. Davis 
Police Commissioner 




